09/04/00	D#6
RECORD!	05-02-2000 - U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
GMB No. 0061-0011 (cup. 4/94)	II III III III III III III III III III
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	1013/3711
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradement	2: Presse record are assured original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(lee): FISONS LIMITED APR 0 6 200	2. Name and address of receiving party(iee) Name: I PSEN LIMITED Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other PRIVATE LimiTED Company of BRITAIN	Street Address: 14 KENSINGTON SQUARE City: LONDON State: ENGLAM ZIP: W85
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached? 디 Yee ভ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ***Massignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Execution Dete: 770001107	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? © Yes \$ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🥞 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: DONALD L. DENNISON Internal Address: DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHULTZ + WAKEMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Suite 612	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1745 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY City: HALINGTON State: VA ZIP: 27202	8. Deposit account number:
State: 21P: 21P: 21P: 21P: 21P: 21P: 21P: 21P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Down-o L-DENMSen Apr. 3,2000	
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

RECORDED: 04/06/2000

WHEREAS, Fisons Limited, a British private limited company, whose post office address is RPR House, 50 Kings Hill Avenue, Kings Hill, West Malling, Kent, ME19 4AH, England, has adopted, used and is presently using and owns the trademark DOPACARD, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,983,507, dated, July 2, 1996, which Registration is now in full force and effect, and;

WHEREAS, Ipsen Limited, a British Company, whose business address is 14 Kensington Square, London W8 5HH, England, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Fisons Limited hereby assigns unto the said Ipsen Limited all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated: November 16, 1999 Fisons Limited

By:

Name: Christian GELAIN

Title: Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0862